
The Committee Membership was re-established in July 2001 with staggered term assignments.  All future 
assignments will be for three year terms. 

Revised 11/4/10 

 

2011 Federal Practice Committee Roster 
Central Division: 

Matt Dameron 
Missouri Attorney General’s Office 
P.O. Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
Telephone:  573-751-8807 
matt.dameron@ago.mo.gov  
Term expires December 2014 
 

Marsha B. Fischer 
Walther, Antel, Stamper & Fischer, P.C. 
700 Cherry Street 
Columbia, MO 65205 
Telephone:  573-442-2454 
marsha@wasf-law.com  
Term expires December 2011 

Western/St. Joseph Division: 
Willie J. Epps, Jr. (Chair) 
Shook, Hardy & Bacon, L.L.P. 
2555 Grand Blvd. 
Kansas City, MO 64108-2613 
Telephone: 816-474-6550 
wepps@shb.com   
Term expires December 2011 
 
Brian Gaddy    
Gaddy, Geiger & Brown       
2345 Grand Blvd., Suite 675 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
Telephone: 816-221-8989; cell 816-550-5792 
bgaddy@ggbtrial.com 
Term expires December 2012 
 
Julia Kitsmiller 
Seyferth Blumenthal & Harris LLC 
300 Wyandotte, Suite 430 
Kansas City, MO 64105 
Telephone: 816-756-0700 
julia@sbhlaw.com 
Term expires December 2012 
 
Lisa Nouri       
2526 Holmes       
Kansas City, MO 64108 
Telephone: 816-471-1000 
lisanouri_atty@hotmail.com 
Term expires December 2012 
 

Travis Poindexter 
Federal Public Defender’s Office 
818 Grand Ave., Suite 300 
Kansas City, MO  64106 
Telephone:  816-471-8282 
travis_poindexter@fd.org  
Term expires December 2014 
 
Jeffrey P. Ray 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
400 E. 9th Street, Room 5510 
Kansas City, MO  64106 
Telephone:  816-426-3130 
jeffrey.ray@usdoj.gov 
Term expires December 2012 
 
Paul Seyferth 
Seyferth Blumenthal & Harris 
300 Wyandotte Street, Suite 430 
Kansas City, MO  64105 
Telephone:  816-756-0700 
paul@sbhlaw.com 
Term expires December 2014 
 
Lynnette Siegel 
Stueve Siegel Hanson LLP 
460 Nichols Road, Suite 200 
Kansas City, MO  64112 
Telephone:  816-714-7100 
lynnette@stuevesiegel.com 
Term expires December 2014 

 
Southwestern/Southern Division: 

Doug Harpool 
Baird, Lightner, Millsap & Harpool, PC 
1901 South Ventura Avenue, Suite C 
Springfield, MO  65804-2700 
Telephone:  417-887-0133 
dharpool@blmhpc.com 
Term expires December 2014 
 
Rodney Nichols, Carnahan, Evans, Cantwell & Brown 
2805 S. Ingram Mill Road 
Springfield, MO 65804 
Telephone: 417-447-4400 
rnichols@cecb.com   
Term expires December 2012 

 
Mike Oliver 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
901 St. Louis Street, Suite 500 
Springfield, MO 65806-2511 
Telephone: 417-831-4406 
michael.oliver@usdoj.gov 
Term expires December 2011 
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